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W. U. Hospital. Systems Services Division
Accession Number 81-40

Container List

Series Date
ORGANIZATIONAL CHARTS

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1968-77
Associated University Physicians 1972-75
Children's Orthopedic Hospital 1970
International Business Machines 1970-72
Washington State Data Processing Authority 1973-74
W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Administration 1973-75
W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Pathology Lab 1970-71
W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Data Processing 1970-73
W. U. Computer Center 1968-73
W. U. Computer Center(B-5500 Computer) 1969-73
W. U. Hospital. Executive Director 1969-73
W. U. Hospital. Family Medical Center 1977
W. U. Hospital. Forms Department 1972-73
W. U. Hospital. Forms Management Office 1974-75
W. U. Hospital. Hospital Information System 1973
W. U. Hospital. Administrator 1971-72
W. U. Hospital. Business Office. Patient

Accounting 1969-70

INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE 1971-77
Chronological File 1971
Chronological File 1972-74
Jensen, Ellen(Systems Development Manager) 1977
Lightfoot, Ed(Associate Director of Division) 1973-77
Poppy, William R.(Director) 1973-74
Reinhold, Anna(Associate Financial Director,

Hospital Business and Finance Office) 1975-77

SUBJECT SERIES 1958-77
Admitting 1964-70
Anesthesia Data Bank 1968
Anesthesiology Records 1975
Automated Data Processing Operations 1974-75
Automated Data Resource Requirements 1974
Accounting for Resources Management System(ARMS) 1974
Billing 1976-77
Budgets 1971-72
Business and Finance--Financial Services 1973

Business and Finance--Hospital Computer Billings 1973
Census 1968-72
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Series Date
SUBJECT SERIES 1958-79
Charges Improvement 1973-74
Clinical Research Center 1970
Collectibility Determination--S.M. Fennimore 1971
Cost Allocation Study 1977
Data Processing '"Archives" 1958-66
Data Processing--Harborview Hospital 1967-68
Data Processing--Computer Center Operation
(B-5500) 1968

Data Processing--Computer Services-360/20 Study 1968
Data Processing--Computer Planning and Education

Commi ttee(Study of rep. companies, etc.) n.d.
Disaster Plan 1971
Duplicating, HMC 1973-76
Five Year Plan 1971,76,77
Financial Services 1970-73
Forms Control 1971-73
Hardware Planning 1971
Higher Education Computing Consortium 1975
Hospital/ADP Service Agreement 1974
Hospital Information Systems Sharing Group 1971,74
Hospitals Material Management Program 1974
Laboratory prior to 1971
Laboratory 1971-72
Lab Computer Interface 1974
Little, AiD.--Preliminary Studies Through Post

Article-=Effects on Hospital Systems 1968-70
Long Range Planning 1977
Management Forum 1979
Model Cities--Projects 1970
Operating Room 1969-70
Philosophies and Objectives--Systems Division 1969-70
Policy and Procedures 1972
Report, Annual--Hospital Systems Division 1971-72
Report, Annual--University Hospitals 1972
Tape Retention n.d.
Terminals 1973
Training 1969-73

General Correspondence

Courses--1In House

Courses--Vendor and Other(Staff)

Seminars and Workshops--Other(Vendor, etc.)
Seminars and Workshops--University

Union Negotiations 1970-71
Virginia Mason Hospital [1972]
Washington. Social and Health Services Department 1973
Washington. Legislature 1973
Washington. Public Assistance Department 1967-71

Washington. State Rate Commission 1973



XY

&

Box

W. U. Hospital. Systems Services Division

81-40 [page 3]

SUBGROUPS--Commi ttees
Administrative Data Processing Committee (ADP
Advisory Committee)
Administrative Council (HMC)
Administrative Council (UH)
Administrative Seminars Committee
Census Committee
Central Supply Order System Committee
Charge System Task Force
Computer Center Committee (Ad Hoc)
Computer Policies Board
Computer Policies Board
Computer Policiy Committee
Computer Resources Committee
Data Base Task Force Committee
Director's Staff Meeting--HSD
Director's Staff Meeting--ADP
Drug Distribution Committee
Drug Distribution Planning Task Force
Executive Advisory Committee
Employees' Council (HMC)
Health Sciences Computer Advisory Committee
Health Sciences Computer Planning Subcommittee
Hospital Information Systems Steering Committee
Hospital Objectives Committee
Invalid Charges (HMC)
Joint Hospital Administrative Council
Joint Hospital Administrative Council
Joint Subcommittee for Hospitals' Services
Building
Laboratory Computer Liason Committee
"Length of Stay in Teaching Hospitals'' Task Force
(Ad Hoc)
Management Planning Council (UH)
Management Planning Council (HMC)
Medical Records Committee
Migrant Workers Committee
Patient Accounting System Committee
Review
Task Force--Conversion
Task Force--Conceptual Design Proposal
Patient Charges Committee (Ad Hoc)
Patient's Bill Task Force
Planning Committee (Ad Hoc)
Project Director's Committee
Senior Administrative Staff Committee
Specification for Administrative Data Processing
Standards Committee
Standing Review Committee (UH)
Technical Cognizance Committee
Telecommunications Committee
"Terminal Network' Committee (Ad Hoc)

Date

1974-75
1971-73,75-76
1974-75
1969-73
1972
1968-69
1973
1970
1969-71
1972-73
1971-73
1972-73
1972
1969-71 /-
1968
1971
1968-69
1970-72
1971-75
1973
1973
1969-70
1971
1970-72
1973

1972-73
1969-71

1971
1971-73
1970-71
1973
1969-70
1971-72

1971-72
1971-72
1973
1971
1973-75
1969
1973
1970
1971-73
1974-76
1972



