

## University of Washington Hospitals records

## Inventory

Accession No: 81-040

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the University of Washington Hospitals Records. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/UWResource07369/

Special Collections home page: <a href="http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/">http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/</a>

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

## W. U. Hospital. Systems Services Division Accession Number 81-40

## Container List

Box 1	Series ORGANIZATIONAL CHARTS	Date
	GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE  Associated University Physicians Children's Orthopedic Hospital International Business Machines Washington State Data Processing Authority W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Administration W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Pathology Lab W. U. Harborview Medical Center. Data Processing W. U. Computer Center W. U. Computer Center W. U. Computer Center(B-5500 Computer) W. U. Hospital. Executive Director W. U. Hospital. Family Medical Center W. U. Hospital. Forms Department W. U. Hospital. Forms Management Office W. U. Hospital. Hospital Information System W. U. Hospital. Administrator	1968-77 1972-75 1970 1970-72 1973-74 1973-75 1970-73 1968-73 1969-73 1969-73 1977 1972-73 1974-75
	W. U. Hospital. Business Office. Patient Accounting	1969-70
2	INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE Chronological File Chronological File Jensen, Ellen(Systems Development Manager) Lightfoot, Ed(Associate Director of Division) Poppy, William R.(Director) Reinhold, Anna(Associate Financial Director,	1971-77 1971 1972-74 1977 1973-77 1973-74
	Hospital Business and Finance Office)	1975-77
	SUBJECT SERIES  Admitting  Anesthesia Data Bank  Anesthesiology Records  Automated Data Processing Operations  Automated Data Resource Requirements  Accounting for Resources Management System(ARMS)  Billing  Budgets  Business and FinanceFinancial Services	1958-77 1964-70 1968 1975 1974-75 1974 1976-77 1971-72
2	Business and FinanceHospital Computer Billings	1973

Subject Series Charges Improvement Clinical Research Center Collectibility DeterminationS.M. Fennimore Cost Allocation Study Data Processing "Archives" Data ProcessingHarborview Hospital Data ProcessingComputer Center Operation (B-5500) Data ProcessingComputer Services-360/20 Study Data ProcessingComputer Planning and Education Committee(Study of rep. companies, etc.) Disaster Plan Duplicating, HMC Five Year Plan Financial Services Forms Control Hardware Planning Higher Education Computing Consortium Hospital/ADP Service Agreement Hospital Information Systems Sharing Group Hospitals Material Management Program Laboratory Laboratory Lab Computer Interface Little, A.DPreliminary Studies Through Post Article-Effects on Hospital Systems Long Range Planning Management Forum Model CitiesProjects Operating Room Philosophies and ObjectivesSystems Division	Date 1958-79 1973-74 1970 1971 1977 1958-66 1967-68 1968 1968 1971 1973-76 1971,76,77 1970-73 1971-73 1971-73 1971-73 1971-73 1971-74 1974 prior to 1971 1974 prior to 1971 1974 1974 1968-70 1977 1979 1970 1969-70 1969-70
Operating Room	
Report, AnnualHospital Systems Division Report, AnnualUniversity Hospitals Tape Retention	1971-72 1972 n.d.
Terminals Training General Correspondence CoursesIn House CoursesVendor and Other(Staff)	1973 1969-73
Seminars and WorkshopsOther(Vendor, etc.) Seminars and WorkshopsUniversity Union Negotiations Virginia Mason Hospital Washington. Social and Health Services Department Washington. Legislature Washington. Public Assistance Department Washington. State Rate Commission	1970-71 [1972] 1973 1973 1967-71

4

 $\frac{\text{Box}}{3}$ 

CHRODOHDC	<b>D</b> = 1 =
SUBGROUPSCommittees	<u>Date</u>
Administrative Data Processing Committee (ADP	
Advisory Committee)	1974-75
Administrative Council (HMC)	1971-73,75-76
Administrative Council (UH)	1974-75
Administrative Seminars Committee	1969-73
Census Committee	1972
Central Supply Order System Committee	1968-69
Charge System Task Force	1973
Computer Center Committee (Ad Hoc)	1970
Computer Policies Board	1969-71
Computer Policies Board	1972-73
Computer Policiy Committee	1971-73
Computer Resources Committee	1972-73
Data Base Task Force Committee	1972
Director's Staff MeetingHSD	1969-71 //
Director's Staff MeetingADP	1973-75,77
Drug Distribution Committee	1968
Drug Distribution Planning Task Force	1971
Executive Advisory Committee	1968-69
Employees' Council (HMC)	1970-72
Health Sciences Computer Advisory Committee	1971-75
Health Sciences Computer Planning Subcommittee	1973
Hospital Information Systems Steering Committee	1973
Hospital Objectives Committee	1969-70
Invalid Charges (HMC)	1971
Joint Hospital Administrative Council	1970-72
Joint Hospital Administrative Council	1973
Joint Subcommittee for Hospitals' Services	.575
Building	1972-73
Laboratory Computer Liason Committee	1969-71
"Length of Stay in Teaching Hospitals" Task Force	1,000 / 1
(Ad Hoc)	1971
	1971-73
Management Planning Council (UH)	
Management Planning Council (HMC)	1970-71
Medical Records Committee	1973
Migrant Workers Committee	1969-70
Patient Accounting System Committee	1971-72
Review	
Task ForceConversion	
Task ForceConceptual Design Proposal	
Patient Charges Committee (Ad Hoc)	1971-72
Patient's Bill Task Force	1971-72
Planning Committee (Ad Hoc)	1973
Project Director's Committee	1971
Senior Administrative Staff Committee	1973-75
Specification for Administrative Data Processing	1969
Standards Committee	1973
Standards Committee (UH)	1970
Technical Cognizance Committee	1971-73
Telecommunications Committee	1974-76
'Terminal Network' Committee (Ad Hoc)	1972

 $\frac{Box}{4}$ 

5